*UCI

WORLD CUP

Start list
ACWC Final
Oberbiren  02.11.2024
Oppening Ceremony Begin: 11:00
Artistic Cycling Single Women Begin: 11:13
Seq.No Name Nation Club
101  Zsofia Hugyecz HUN Romhany MTK SE
102  Giuliana Zubner ITA A.S.D. PRO-BIKE Riding Team
103 Romina Ledergerber SuUl Indoor Cycling Schaffhausen
104  Magdalena Mller ITA A.S.D. PRO-BIKE Riding Team
105 Lorena Schneider AUT RC-Mazda Hagspiel Hochst
Artistic Cycling Pairs Open Begin: 11:48
Seq.No Name Nation Club
106  Niklas Kreuzmann / Celine Stapf GER RV Adler Soden 1921 e.V.
107 Jonas Méachtig / Simon Riedinger GER RKYV llIsfeld
108 Alexander Stark / Daniel Stark GER TSV Bernlohe
109  Nico Rédiger / Lea-Victoria Styber GER RSV Langenselbold

Award Ceremony Artistic Cycling Pairs Open
aprox: 15 min

Artistic Cycling Single Men

Seq.No Name
110  Marosi Aron
111 Jakub MASEK
112  Christopher Schobel
113 Csaba Varga
114 Yat Nam Chan
Artistic Cycling Pairs Women
Seq.No Name
115 Anna Sarko6zi / Anita P6hr
116 Larissa Tanner / Simona Lucca
117  Sina Baggli / Julia Hammerli
118 Kim Leah Schliter / Neele Jodeleit
119  Annice Niedermayer / Jessie Hasmuiller
120 Henny Kirst / Antonia Bark

Nation
HUN
CZE
AUT
HUN
HKG

Nation
HUN
Sul
Sul
GER
GER
GER

Begin: 12:31
Club
Bokodi SE
TJ BRNO SOKOL RECKOVICE -
RC-Mazda Hagspiel Hochst
Romhany MTK SE
SCAA

Begin: 13:06
Club
Bokodi SE
Kunstrad Stafa / Kunstradf Dirnten
Kunstrad Stafa
RSV Knetterheide
RKV Denkendorf / RV Magstadt
RSF Bonn-Duisdorf

Award Ceremony Artistic Cycling Pairs Women

Artistic Cycling Single Women

Break: 30 min
Begin: 14:33
Nation Club
SuUl Kunstradfahren Uzwil
Sul Kunstrad Baar
GER RKB Solidaritat Hausham e.V.
GER RKB Solidaritat Bruckmuhl e.V
GER RKV Poppenweiler
GER RKB Solidaritat Bruckmuhl e.V

Award Ceremony Artistic Cycling Single Women

Seq.No Name
121  Lea Schoénenberger
122  Alessa Hotz
123  Veronika Koch
124 Ramona Dandl
125 Lara Fuller
126  Jana Pfann
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Subm.
122,90
154,50
166,90
172,40
186,90

Subm.
149,50
157,70
160,60
166,50

Subm.
103,30
158,90
160,10
177,80
184,40

Subm.

76,30
130,40
134,30
134,40
138,40
151,90

Subm.
162,80
188,30
197,60
198,20
199,70
200,50
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SWITZERLAND

result

result
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UC

WORLD CUP

Start list
ACWC Final
Oberbiren  02.11.2024
Artistic Cycling ACT 4 Open Begin: 15:30
Seq.No Name Nation Club
127 Vanessa Hotz / Stefanie Moos / SUI Kunstrad Baar

128
129
130
131

Flavia Schirmann / Carole Ledergerber

Sabrina Bur3ner / Carolin Schmid / GER
Alina Botzer / Franziska Botzer

Anna Kathleen Buchwald / Nadine Jenchen / GER
Charlott Boden / Hannah Schulze

Svenja Kraus / Tijem Karatas / GER
Annika Rosenbach / Milena Schwarz

Stefanie Haas / Valerie Unternahrer / SUI

Selina Niedermann / Sarah Manser

RMSYV Edelweil3 Aach
RfV 1900 Wiednitz e.V.
RV Mz-Ebersheim

Kunstradfahren Uzwil

Award Ceremony Artistic Cycling ACT4 open

Artistic Cycling Single Men

Seq.No
132
133
134
135
136

20.10.2024

Name Nation
Jonas Beiter GER
Simon Kdcher GER
Emilio Arellano ESP
Philipp-Thies Rapp GER
Lukas Kohl GER

Begin: 16:20
Club
RV Trillfingen
RSV Oschelbronn
RV Oberjesingen
RSV Tailfingen
RMSV Concordia Kirchehrenbach

Award Ceremony Artistic Cycling Single Men

Closing
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Subm.
240,00

240,50
241,30
244,00
245,20

Subm.
197,30
201,20
208,20
210,60
214,00
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UC

WORLD CUP

ARTISTIC CYCLING OBERBUREN

Start list
ACWC Final
Oberbiren 02.11.2024

COMMISSAIRES: PCP Jorg Osthoff (UCI/GER)
Claudia von Rotz (UCI/suUl)
Esther Frischknecht  (UCI/SUI)
Paolo Mazzeo (UCI/ITA)
Margot Schnetzer (UCI/AUT)

SCHEDULE:

Friday,

01°* November

2024 15:30h Opening competition hall

Saturday,
02" November
2024

16:00h - 21:00h

16:00h - 21:00h
19:00h - 20:00h

09:30h
09:30h - 10:30h

09:30h - 10:30h
09:30h - 10:30h
09:30h - 10:30h
10:00h - 12:00h

10:00h - 10:30h
10:30h
11:00h

Training on competition area (6 minutes per starter.
The registration for the training to be done by the competitor on site.)
Free training on 1 training area

Check of evaluation sheet at jury desk

Opening competition hall

Training on competition area (3 minutes per starter.

The registration for the training to be done by the competitor on site.)
Free training on 1 training area

Check of evaluation sheet at jury desk

Check of licences at jury desk

Handing in the music only USB at jury desk

We prefer upload to Link:
https://cloud.indoorcyclingworldwide.com/index.php/s/n

QY5bp3rQjSanLA

Passwort: FyWkAFRenL

until Wednesday Okt. 30"

Commissaires meeting (room will be announced on site)

Meeting at the training area for opening ceremony
Opening ceremony
2024 UCI Artistic Cycling Final
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erstellt mit Manny-Qt

SWITZERLAND



https://cloud.indoorcyclingworldwide.com/index.php/s/nQY5bp3rQjSanLA
https://cloud.indoorcyclingworldwide.com/index.php/s/nQY5bp3rQjSanLA

ARTISTIC CYCLING OBERBUREN

WORLD CUP SWITZERLAND

Start list
ACWC Final
Oberbiren 02.11.2024

VENUE: Mehrzweckhalle Thurzelg
an der Thurzelgstrasse 1
CH-9245 Oberbiiren

ORGANISING Kunstradfahren Uzwil
COMMITTEE:
Caroline Haas
caroline.haas@gmx.ch
Phone: +41-79288 2918

Website: https://kunstrad.ch/

Indoor Cycling World Wide e. V. | Mr. Rolf HALTER
Phone: +49 15156363514

E-mail: support@indoorcyclingworldwide.com
www.indoorcyclingworldwide.com

PLEASE NOTE: o [f Internet sufficient Evoloutionsheet are send to the club”s
email
e The results will be sent to:
http://liveticker.hallenrad.de
if the technical conditions on site are sufficient.
e Thetimes indicated in the programme are approximate and may
change.
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